
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017716-2025 

Award

AI Documentation and Data Interaction Proof of
Concept (POC)

COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017716

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050971 

Published 29 April 2025, 3:56pm

Scope 

Reference

COP02-2025

Description

AI Documentation and Data Interaction Proof of Concept (POC) and next Generation Digital
Twin Report

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017716-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017716-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. AI Documentation and Data Interaction Proof of
Concept (POC)

Supplier

CORPORATE DOCUMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Contract value

£71,334 excluding VAT

£85,600.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

29 April 2025 to 28 July 2025

Possible extension to 28 August 2025

4 months



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

The contract can be extended by one month by mutual consent between the parties

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72261000 - Software support services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

CORPORATE DOCUMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02925653

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNRC-1516-TPZY

Riverside House

Leeds

LS11 5AS

United Kingdom

Email: bidteam@cds.co.uk

Website: http://www.cds.co.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. AI Documentation and Data Interaction Proof of Concept (POC)

Contracting authority 

COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED

mailto:bidteam@cds.co.uk
http://www.cds.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Companies House: 08235199

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJNL-2763-PVHM

Rugby Building Leamington Road

Coventry

CV8 3EN

United Kingdom

Email: CPU.Mailbox@college.police.uk

Website: https://www.college.police.uk/

Region: UKG13 - Warwickshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CPU.Mailbox@college.police.uk
https://www.college.police.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. AI Documentation and Data Interaction Proof of Concept (POC)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CORPORATE DOCUMENT SERVICES LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED


		2025-04-30T15:50:58+0100
	TCPDF




